
第７５回西日本正月別大テニストーナメント
平成２２年１月２日(土)～５日(火)＠大分スポーツ公園

ＳＦ ＳＦ

Ｎｏ１勝者 13 13 128 65 Ｎｏ３勝者

中越 首藤

Ｎｏ２勝者 64 ６・４ ６・１ 128 Ｎｏ４勝者

７・５ ６・１

一般男子シングルスＮｏ１
１Ｒ ２Ｒ ３Ｒ ４Ｒ ４Ｒ ３Ｒ ２Ｒ １Ｒ

17

佐伯

1 17 ８・０

向井 佐伯

3 ８・２ ８・０ 20

末松 佐藤

８・０ 1 17 ８・２

向井 佐伯

6 ８・３ ８・４ 22

九島 細川

８・１ 7 22 ８・５

二宮 細川

7 ８・４ ８・５ 24

二宮 藤川

８・１ 13 25 ８・２

中越 藤野

9 ８・４ ８・５ 25

加藤 藤野

８・２ 11 25 ８・１

保原 藤野

11 ８・３ ８・０ 27

保原 西

８・４ 13 25 ８・３

中越 藤野

13 ８・３ ８・６ 29

中越 固谷

８・０ 13 32 W.O

中越 小坂

16 ９・７ ８・３ 32

岡部 小坂

W.O ８・４

８・３

13

中越

中越

兼子

結城

首藤

Ｆ

ＱＦ

（フリー）

（挾間ローンＴ．Ｃ）

（ラフ）中越　克宜

（ラフ）

（高田Ｔ．Ｃ）

（別府青山高）

（神戸学院大）

（別府青山高）

小坂　直樹 （ラフ）

江藤　総一郎

天野　公裕 31

32

23

24

25

26

29

30

27

28

（大分市役所）

（スポーツ公園ＴＳ）

藤川　修一 （ＪＲ四国）

（駒澤大）

大石  雅博

日高　浩児

22

高橋　涼

細川　雅希

（ＨＡＷＡＭＯＡ）

（福徳学院高）

21

20

江利角　紘平

佐藤　象久

（ラフ）

（フンドーキン）

原田　修人 （別府青山高）

岡部　純兵

17

18

佐伯　直政 （大分舞鶴高）

藤野　祐平

19

16

11

12

加藤　剛史

原　周希

黒木　惇平

13

14

15

7

8

保原　充宏

稲田　博文

9

10

（ファーストＴ．Ｃ）

土谷　雄世

西　　昌英

古田　哲朗

（東芝大分）

佐藤　俊介

（フリー）

（大分舞鶴高）

固谷　和明 （フリー）

末松　英樹

二宮　良太

田中　一

九島　綾介

長尾　耕一

5

6

3

4

1

2

向井　涼介

ＢＹＥ

（大分舞鶴高）

（徳島大）

（別府クラブ）

（旭化成）

（別府青山高）

（ＰＵＥＲＩ）

（OMUS)

７・５

13

中越

６・３

１・６



第７５回西日本正月別大テニストーナメント
平成２２年１月２日(土)～５日(火)＠大分スポーツ公園

一般男子シングルスＮｏ２
１Ｒ ２Ｒ ３Ｒ ４Ｒ ４Ｒ ３Ｒ ２Ｒ １Ｒ

49

中里

33 49 ８・４

佐伯 中里

36 ８・０ ８・５ 52

永山 深田

８・２ 37 49 ８・１

山口 中里

37 ９・８ ８・２ 54

山口 (5) 加治

８・１ 37 56 ８・１

山口 草場

40 ８・３ ８・５ 56

時枝 草場

８・４ 37 64 W.O

山口 兼子

41 ８・４ ８・３ 58

中井 丹生

８・３ 41 58 ９・８

中井 丹生 (4)

44 ８・３ ８・０ 60

竹内 杉田

８・５ 48 64 ８・４

鬼崎 兼子

46 ８・０ ８・０ 61

志方 清家

９・７ 48 64 ８・２

鬼崎 兼子

48 ８・３ ８・０ 64

鬼崎 兼子

８・０ ８・１

９・７

64

兼子

ＱＦ

原田　洋志 （ＦＦＣ）

（ＬＯＢ．Ｔ．Ａ）

（別府青山高） 宗像　祥司

杉田　大輔

（ロケーション）

（ＴＥＡＭ　ＭＡＴＳＵＤＡ）

（フンドーキン）

藤田　和孝

鬼崎　克也

（久山ロイヤルテニスクラブ）

（ベルテックス）

57

49

（別府クラブ）

丹生　哲太郎

60

（スポーツ公園ＴＳ）

（サンタハウス）

（大分大）

（別府クラブ）

兼子　周大

加治　源二郎

63

64（九州共立大）

59（別府青山高）

61

62

清家　　豊

飯倉　寛

（ファーストＴ．Ｃ）

（ＨＡＷＡＭＯＡ）

佐伯　啓造　

志方　健太郎

50

（ラフ）

55

56

53

54

（ファーストＴ．Ｃ）

（東芝大分）

51

52

（大分舞鶴高） 中里　顕久

小野  一敏

39

40

三好　寛

山口　颯也

岩永　英士

37

38

58

（フリー）

（別府青山高）

南波　伸也

草場　樹

48

43

44

46

45

47

宮邉　駿介

竹内　則敏

41

42

中井　雄也

原嶋　弘治 （ラフ）

（別府青山高）

（ラフ） 深田　颯平

佐藤　晋之介

（九保大）

田城　裕太（筑陽学園高）

35

36

田﨑　竣亮

永山　賢治

33

34

佐伯　卓郎

ＢＹＥ

（大分舞鶴高）

長友　充 （高田Ｔ．Ｃ）

時枝　賢吾 （別府青山高）



第７５回西日本正月別大テニストーナメント
平成２２年１月２日(土)～５日(火)＠大分スポーツ公園

一般男子シングルスＮｏ３
１Ｒ ２Ｒ ３Ｒ ４Ｒ ４Ｒ ３Ｒ ２Ｒ １Ｒ

81

永富

65 84 ８・３

結城 岡本

67 ８・１ ８・６ 84

福田 岡本

W.O 65 84 ８・２

結城 岡本

69 ８・１ ８・６ 86

幸野 生永

８・４ 69 88 ８・５

幸野 山下

71 ８・６ ８・２ 88

原野 山下

８・２ 65 84 ８・４

結城 岡本

73 ８・２ ８・４ 90

伊藤 板井

８・３ 75 92 W.O

眞名子 石塔

75 ８・４ ８・０ 92

眞名子 石塔

８・０ 75 96 ８・４

眞名子 森

78 ９・７ ８・４ 93

山下 小野

８・１ 80 96 ８・２

近藤 森

80 ８・３ ８・４

近藤

８・２

８・６

65

結城

ＱＦ

94

95

96

岡部　剣之介山下　健作

ＢＹＥ（ＰＵＥＲＩ）

90

91

92

93

86

87

88

89

82

83

84

85

77

78

79

80

73

74

75

76

69

70

71

72

65

66

67

68

（東和大）

（九州共立大）

（別府青山高）

（フリー）

（旭化成）

（大分市役所）

近藤　盛司 （２６Ｔ－ｓｔｙｌｅ）

（フリー）

日野　裕一郎

小野　茂和

首藤　政茂

水野　昇

白石　博哉（ORION．TS）

（別府青山高）

（ベルテックス）

（別府青山高）

岡　主規

ＢＹＥ

（武雄テニスクラブ）

（ＮＴＣクラブ）

（フリー）

板井　崇晃

伊藤　智幸

山下　尚哲

柳原　侑弥 （ハッピーテニスクラブ）

能谷　詳太郎

橋本  陽嗣（九電Ｔ．Ｃ）

（ＢＥＫＩＴＴ）

生永　兼也

（ベルテックス）

（ＰＵＥＲＩ）

藤島　悠貴

岡本　祐貴

（ラフ）

（別府青山高）

（修猷館高）

眞名子　元樹

森　雄紀

（県庁クラブ）

石塔  諭次

白水　涼佑

後藤　聡太

幸野　貴文 （福岡教育大）

原野　寛之 （大分舞鶴高）

渡辺　剛士 （ＨＡＷＡＭＯＡ）

結城　健太 （近畿大） 81（大分舞鶴高）

福田　泰樹

永富　康太郎

岩尾　昂洸



第７５回西日本正月別大テニストーナメント
平成２２年１月２日(土)～５日(火)＠大分スポーツ公園

一般男子シングルスＮｏ４
１Ｒ ２Ｒ ３Ｒ ４Ｒ ４Ｒ ３Ｒ ２Ｒ １Ｒ

97 113

栗原 今村

８・１ 97 113 ８・１

栗原 今村

100 ８・３ ８・０ 116

九島 首藤

８・１ 97 118 ８・４

栗原 小坂

101 ８・４ ８・２ 118

梶谷 小坂

W.O 101 118 ８・１

梶谷 小坂

103 ８・１ ８・６ 119

馬場 首藤

W.O 97 128 ８・４

栗原 首藤

106 ８・０ ８・６ 121

内田 永尾

８・５ 106 121 ８・１

内田 永尾

107 ８・２ ８・４ 123

安心院 白水

９・８ 106 128 ８・１

(4) 内田 首藤

109 ９・７ ８・４ 126

本田 横山

８・４ 112 128 ８・２

古本 首藤

112 ８・２ ８・４

古本

８・０

８・１

128

首藤

128

ＱＦ

124

125

126

127

120

121

122

123

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

106

107

108

109

102

103

104

105

98

99

100

101

97 今村　豪

ＢＹＥ

首藤　知宏 （別府青山高）

北山　昌之

（ラフ）

（ＰＵＥＲＩ）

首藤　健作

生田  秀輝

（ＰＵＥＲＩ）

（フンドーキン）

永尾  成和 （ラフ）

小坂　絢太

横山　統

（フリー）

（九州国際大）

白水　真澄

栗原　康輔

（油山ＴＣ）

（ベルテックス）

稲垣　宏和

三重野　充裕（ＨＡＷＡＭＯＡ）

山本　俊輔

（フンドーキン）

（オーケー食品工業）

中村　亮介

（ORION．TS）

（ＮＴＣクラブ）

首藤　慎ノ介

（別府青山高）

安心院　励次

馬場　周作

染谷　和陸

（別府青山高）

（延岡ロイヤル）

（別府青山高）

新井　啓友

内田　浩史

（ラフ）

（大分舞鶴高）

佐藤　和雄 （ラフ）

梶谷　勇太 （福徳学院高）

（フレームショットＴ．Ｃ）

菅  晃博

九島　光佑

本田　智大

池田　敦

（日田Ｔ．Ｃ）

（高田Ｔ．Ｃ）

古本　祐 （九州共立大）

（フンドーキン）

（ＢＥＫＩＴＴ）

栗原　悠輔

坂本　哲也

野添　睦輝 （ロケーション）

（別府青山高）

安部　祐希



第７５回西日本正月別大テニストーナメント
平成２２年１月２日(土)～４日(月)＠大分スポーツ公園

男子３５才以上シングルス
１Ｒ ２Ｒ ＱＦ ＳＦ ＳＦ ＱＦ ２Ｒ １Ｒ

1 15

津崎 本田

3 ８・１ ９・７ 15

戸次 本田

８・４ 1 15 ８・３

津崎 本田

4 ８・２ ８・６ 17

廣岡 鈴木

８・４ 4 17 W.O

廣岡 鈴木

９・８ 1 24 ９・８

(2) 津崎 戸次 (1)

8 W.O ６・２ 21

岡田 ６・３ 小野

8 ８・１ ８・６ 21

岡田 小野

８・２ 8 24 ８・０

岡田 戸次

11 ８・４ ８・３ 23

幸野 佐藤

８・０ 12 24 ８・１

矢田 戸次

８・６ ９・７

男子４５才以上シングルス
１Ｒ ２Ｒ ＱＦ ＳＦ ＳＦ ＱＦ ２Ｒ １Ｒ

4 20

竹田 永富

4 ８・５ ８・２ 20

竹田 永富

８・３ 4 24 ８・２

竹田 川越

6 ８・２ ８・３ 22

渡辺 岩尾

８・０ 8 24 ８・１

平井 川越

8 ８・５ ８・３

平井

８・４ 4 25

竹田 池田

８・４ ８・４ 25

池田

9 25 ８・３

安東 池田

11 ８・１ ８・０ 28

佐藤 活田

８・３ 9 25 ８・２

安東 池田

14 ８・１ ８・６ 30

藤島 神鳥

W.O 16 32 ８・５

河野 木本

８・６ ８・３

（ＬＯＢ．Ｔ．Ａ） 3216 河野　裕光　 （佐伯テニス協会） 木本  裕三

（ファーストＴ．Ｃ） 30

15 ＢＹＥ ＢＹＥ 31

14 藤島　英典 （ＬＯＢ．Ｔ．Ａ） 神鳥　龍明

（ヤマハＴＣ） 28

13 清水　国弘 （幸袋中） 木本  豊和 （大分グリーン） 29

12 阿部　一鑑 （別府クラブ） 活田　知明

（県庁クラブ） 26

11 佐藤　如 （ルネサンス大分） 畑尾  伴季 （別府クラブ） 27

10 ＢＹＥ 甲斐  毅

（クラブ　キャンティ） 24

9 安東　啓二 （県庁クラブ） 池田　満一 （宇佐クラブ） 25

8 平井　健司 （樹の里Ｔ．Ｃ） 川越　貴浩

ＢＹＥ 23
６・０

7 板東  登志雄 （挾間ローンＴ．Ｃ）
６・３

Ｆ

池田

６・７

(10)

21

22

23

24

17

18

19

20

13

14

15

16

（日田Ｔ．Ｃ）

（フンドーキン）

小野　寿比古

横山　貴行

（高田Ｔ．Ｃ）

（ファーストＴ．Ｃ）

（ＮＴＣクラブ）

倉橋  賢二郎

佐藤  正昭

木藤　智樹

野上  雄司

（Ｐｅａｎｕｔｓ）

幸野　照夫

辛島　英生

（ファーストＴ．Ｃ）

（ＮＴＣクラブ）

（ＮＴＣクラブ）

（東芝大分） 本田  靖典

戸次  真

三毛  陽一郎

山下　克也

鈴木　貴久

（ＮＴＣクラブ）

（ＴＥＡＭ　ＭＡＴＳＵＤＡ）

（ラフ）

（高田Ｔ．Ｃ）

（別府クラブ）

（ＦＦＣ）

（東芝大分）

秋吉  邦治

7

8 岡田　尚士

5

6

小野  憲冶

森田　則之

諸藤　康明

9

10

11

岩尾　尊史

（ルネサンス熊本）

（ラフ）

（宇佐クラブ）

矢田　哲二

3

4

1

2

津崎　哲也

島崎　仁之

戸次　尊

廣岡　和彦

12

竹田　虎彦

3

4

三浦　隆

（宇佐クラブ）1

2

中井　達也

Ｆ

（ロケーション）

（ラフ）

（ファーストＴ．Ｃ）

（宇曽山Ｔ．Ｃ）
６・４

24

戸次

６・３

白水　清隆工藤　信夫5

岩尾  日出生

（佐伯テニス協会）

（県庁クラブ）6 渡辺  徹

（別府クラブ）

（久留米ロイヤル）

（油山ＴＣ）

ＢＹＥ

永富　一之 （ジオテックＴＣ）

（大分グリーン）山下　弥一郎

ＢＹＥ

17

18

19

樋口　博英

20

（別府クラブ）

21

22

（武蔵野ドームＴＳ）



第７５回西日本正月別大テニストーナメント
平成２２年１月２日(土)～３日(日)＠大分スポーツ公園、別府市営公園

男子５０才以上シングルス
１Ｒ ＱＦ ＳＦ ＳＦ ＱＦ １Ｒ

1 8

小手川 8 毎熊

3 ８・３ 毎熊 W.O

吉原 ８・５

８・４ 1 12

小手川 黒坂

８・２ ８・３ 10

4 尾田

5 中島 12 W.O

的場 W.O 黒坂

８・１ ８・６

男子５５才以上シングルス
１Ｒ ２Ｒ ＱＦ ＳＦ ＳＦ ＱＦ ２Ｒ １Ｒ

17

小手川

1 17 ８・１

入倉 小手川

4 ８・６ ８・１ 20

江口 溝口

８・３ 1 24 ８・４

入倉 矢野

6 ８・６ ９・８ 22

岡村 (8) 井出

９・７ 7 24 ８・０

高瀬 矢野

7 ８・４ ９・８ 24

高瀬 (4) 矢野

８・４ 1 29 ８・２

入倉 但馬

9 ８・１ ９・８ 26

堀 (1) 小林

８・２ 11 28 ８・３

大野 向井

11 ８・６ ８・２ 28

大野 向井

８・１ 11 29 ８・４

大野 但馬

13 ８・６ ８・２ 29

川中 但馬

９・８ 13 29 ８・２

(2) 川中 但馬

16 ８・２ ８・６

高橋

８・３

（ラフ） 11

6 銭花　博明 （足立ガーデン） 黒坂　春尚 （ＣＨイワキリ） 12

5 的場　克一郎 （安田女子大テニスクラブ） 森崎　純次

（諫早スマッシュ） 9

4 中島　英治 （九大筑紫ＴＣ） 尾田　幸生 （足立ガーデン） 10

3 吉原  博 （住友化学） 重松　正明

毎熊　博 （新日鐵大分） 8
６・３

2 川上　圭二 （スガＴＳ）
７・５

（新座ローンＴＣ） 32

Ｆ

1 小手川　利生 （別府クラブ）
1

佐藤　昭広 （フリー） 7

16 高橋　公忠 （久山ロイヤルテニスクラブ） 宮下　恒郎

（キリンクラブ） 30

15 永井  修 （別府クラブ） ＢＹＥ 31

14 安東　一憲 （宇佐クラブ） 勝又　康二

（別府クラブ） 28

13 川中　保男 （チッソ水俣） 但馬  敬 （ラフ） 29

12 神田  和一 （つくみＬ．Ｔ．Ｃ） 向井  利治

（大分グリーン） 26

11 大野　広 （足立ガーデン） 松本　新 （大野城市テニス協会） 27

10 原田  誠一郎 （大分グリーン） 小林　寧雄

（別府クラブ） 24

9 堀　和己 （別府クラブ） 黒木  忠広 （県庁クラブ） 25

8 三ヶ尻　英治 （別府クラブ） 矢野　亨

立川　啓二 （フリー） 23
RET

7 高瀬　博明 （サステゴ・クラブ）
２・１

井出  正 （ＬＯＢ．Ｔ．Ａ） 22
６・１

6 岡村　正紀 （樹の里Ｔ．Ｃ）
入倉

（宇佐クラブ） 20

5 松下　陽年 （ＪＲ九州） 宮岡　誠二 （クリーンビレッジ） 21

4 江口　憲二 （大野城市テニス協会） 溝口  幸延

（高田Ｔ．Ｃ） 18

3 日高  重信 （別府クラブ） 信田　敏夫 （熊本テニスクラブ） 19

2 ＢＹＥ 酒盛　政光

Ｆ

1 入倉  博 （Ｒed Ｃross Ｔ．Ｃ） 小手川  励人 （フンドーキン） 17

小手川




